SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW

GAS BURNERS
Model

CB-NC46-61-GX5A

R8220031-02 - 30/07/2013

EN

FR

IT | ES

DE

NL

1 3833075 BB-NC46 GX507/8A 10-2011
2 3832008 BB-NC61 GX507/8A 01-2010
3 3832009 CH-G0531 - T1/KN 06-2008
4 3833178 CH-G0531 - T2/KL 01-2010
5 3832064 GT-d311 - 3/4" - Rp1” 06-2010
6 3832063 GT-d312 - 1"1/4 - Rp1™1/4 12-2008
7 3833192 GT-d327 - 1"1/2-Rp2" 02-2011
Col Reference Model type Begin

Gas burners . CB-NC46-61-GX5A


bullpid1
Rectangle 


1110

1090

1040 1060

1000

1100

1170

11501160

1080

\

\/

J7T 77

-

1130 1140

1050( 1070

1020 1030

1020

1010

VSX9-19-9YON-90 - slauing se9

1530

1520

1500

1590 1600

1580

1570

R8220013



@= Description Manf. Pt. N Type @
1 2 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
1000  BURNER BODY
1010 | INSULATION AIR INTAKE BOX 65300808 e
1020 |AIR RECYCLING (BLACK) 13017364 [
AIR RECYCLING (BLACK) 65300809 °
1030 |IGNITER 2P 13009663 e
1040 | GROMMET/HOUSING 13016845 e e
1050 |AIR FLAP 65300810 e e
1060 | SERVOMOTOR 65300527 e e
1070 | TURBINE D.180X75 13011096 [
TURBINE D.190X82 65300811 °
1080 | GROMMET/PLATE 65300517 e
1090 |LOCKING PLATE 65300568 e e
1100 | INDICATOR LIGHT 13007807 e e
1110 |HOOD NC46, NC61+MOUNTING SCREW 65300830 e
1120 |FLAT HEAD SCREW M5X15 65300519 e e
1130 | DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE TAP 13022500 e |0
1140 | PIPE D.6/8X150 13010538 e
1150 | CAPACITOR 12pF (2POL.3MM) 13015715 ACC L]
CONDENSATOR 16pF 65301178 ACC [
CONDENSATOR 16pF 65301178 SIMEL )
CONDENSATOR 18uF 65301177 SIMEL [
1160 |MOTOR 65300813 [
MOTOR 65300814 )
1170 |AIR PRESSURE SWITCH SUPPORT 13020723 e e
1180 |AIR PRESSURE SWITCH HUBA 604.92 13020722 e e
1500 | ELECTRIC PART
1510 | RELAY 13018267 e
1511 | SUPPORT /2-CONTACT RELAY 13014759 e e
1512|2-CONTACT RELAY NO 12A-220V 13014758 e e
1520 | IONISATION PROBE CABLE 65300158 e
1530 |CONTROL UNIT TCG 511.00 65300843 e e
1540 | CONTROL UNIT BRACKET+DISPLAY 65300524 e |0
1550 | DISPLAY/CONTR.UNIT TCH2/3X-TCG2/5X+CABL | 65301109 e
1560 | CABLE+4-PIN WIELAND CONNECTOR (2° ALL) 65300531 LK ]
1570 | CABLE+GAS VALVE CONNECTOR 65300570 e e
1580 | CABLE+GAS PRESSURE SWITCH CONNECTOR | 13023698 o0
1590 | CABLE+CONNECTOR/IGNITER 65300619 e e
1600 | CABLE+CONNECTOR/MOTOR 13010519 e e

CB-NC46-61-GX5A

Gas burners



Gas burners . CB-NC46-61-GX5A

2000

2140
1

—20"»'00 —

21

50

2160

s

|
2170

2180

™
2050 2070 \\;\ E
20400 2080 2100 \a 2120 2130
20300 20600 2090 2110 |

2190

B %

R8220014



i

@= Description Manf. Pt. N Type

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

2000 | COMBUSTION HEAD

2010|GAS LINE WITH FITTINGS 65300815 °
GAS LINE WITH FITTINGS 65300816 °
2020 | TURBULATOR ASSEMBLY D.100 13006684 L N
2030 | PROPANE DIFFUSER 65300835 °o| e
2040 [IGNITION ELECTRODE 65300738 ® o
2050 |GAS LINE 13007798 ® o
2060 | IONISATION PROBE D.6/8X80 13010529 ®o e
2070 [IGNITION LEAD LG.850MM 13020808 ® o
2080 | IONISATION CABLE LG.650MM 13015121 °
IONISATION CABLE LG.650MM 13020809 ° <
2090 | GAS ELBOW+TUBE 65300817 ° n
GAS ELBOW+TUBE 65300818 o x
2100 |ADJUSTMENT SPINDLE | 65300819 ° (?
ADJUSTMENT SPINDLE | 65300820 ° S
2110 | COMPLETE ADJUSTMENT SPINDLE I 65300821 L N ‘6
2120 [ VERNIER+CIRCLIP 65300554 °o|e <t
2130 |D45X4 GASKET 13015499 ® o (&)
2140 |BURNER TUBE D150/125/100X277+SCREWS 65300822 ° zI
BURNER TUBE D150/125/100X417+SCREWS 65300823 ° om
2150 | GASKET/BOILER FRONT 13007803 ® o (&)
2160 |BURNER TUBE ROTATION LEVER 13007802 L N
2170|M6 SCREW(LEFT HANDED) BURNER TUBE 13007804 ®o|e
2180 | SCREW+NUT M8X40 65300557 ® o
2190|STUDS SET M10X40 13016814 L N

Gas burners




3000

3005 3100

T T f T 1
3006 3007 3120 3110 31400

Gas burners . CB-NC46-61-GX5A

P

3160 3170

3150 3200/ 3022 3040 3410
34110

R8220011



i

@= Description Manf. Pt. N Type

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

3000 | GAS TRAIN

3005 |COMPLETE COLLECTOR RP 171/4 13014012
COMPLETE COLLECTOR RP2 13011796 [
COMPLETE COLLECTOR RP3/4 13014011 [
3006 |AIR FLOW STABILISER+CIRCLIP 13011367 e o |0
3007 |PRESSURE TAKE-OFF R1/8 13009722 e o o
3022 |BANJO UNION LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682 e o o
3040 | FLANGE MB...420 RP2+PLUG P 13007859 °
FLANGE MB412 RP11/4+PLUG P 13022858 [
INLET FLANGE 13010074 L]
3100 | GAS VALVE 407 BO1 S30 13011113 [ <
GAS VALVE 412 B01 S10 13010082 ° n
GAS VALVE 420 B01 S10 13011725 ® x
3110 | GAS PRESSURE SWITCH GW 150 A5 DIN 13010078 ®o o o (?
3120 | COIL N°1105(VS+VA) 13010083 ° S
COIL N°1205(VS+VA) 13010084 o ‘6
COIL N°1215(VS+VA) N°1215(VS+VA) 13011726 ° <t
3140 | SCREEN FILTER 13007901 [ (&)
SCREEN FILTER 13016011 ° zI
SCREEN FILTER 13016012 ° m
3150 | GAS PRESSURE TUBE MBVEF407+UNION 13022464 ° (&)
GAS PRESSURE TUBE MBVEF412+UNION 65300649 ®
GAS PRESSURE TUBE MBVEF420+UNION 65300669 °
3160 |ANGLED UNION 13023188 e o o
3170 |UNION G1/8 + GASKET 13023187 ®o o o
3200 | GASKET SET MB...407 65300575 ° 0
GASKET SET MB...412 65300576 [ (T)
GASKET SET MB...420 65300671 ° E
3410|GAS FILTER ANELLO RP 1 13010092 L] >
GAS FILTER ANELLO RP 2 13009700 ® Q
3411 |STRAINER ELEMENT ANELLO RP2+O'RING SE | 13010044 ° %
STRAINER ELEMENT RP171/4 13010093 L) ()




CB-NC46-61-GX5A

LA NN PEE TR |

MNP

o S Sevwnci~l e
CGEEIDSAS

il Ixcprw + F A IR D

T [l 2. R TN SR O

e

Ele TN AN N
AR NIRRT

Ve

At D
e 202003

B>
LL ==22004 L i 202004
NV-==22065 M M 20 2805
etc.... eteetT .....

oGdedtenummer  SSS-HEREANID

gimguidance
i Hetibentifaiecisiingide,
enanatieré tosekierodudtmehmen.




	EN-1: 
	FR-1: 
	IT-1: 
	ES-1: 
	DE-1: 
	EN-2: 
	FR-2: 
	IT-2: 
	ES-2: 
	DE-2: 
	NL-1: 
	NL-2: 


